



Inland Empire Health Plan



To: Residential Care Facilities for the Elderly (RCFE)
From: IEHP Contracting Department
Date: July 28, 2021
Subject: **Bill Type Change – Bill Type 332 termed**

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has termed bill type 332 based on National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) guidelines.

All RCFE claims **received after May 1, 2021** regardless of date of service will require new bill type **065X or 066X and revenue code 229** to be billed together.

Please follow the bill type frequency codes of 1 for a new claim, 7 for a corrected claim, or 8 for a voided claim.

Please **rebill any claims that have been denied “invalid billing code” to IEHP with the new billing codes.**

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondences.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054 or (866) 223-4347.